

SECTION - IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7494 OF 2012

RAMAJI

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

UMABAI & ANR

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 03.12.2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :

"As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to provide the latest and correct address of Respondent No.2."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate for the Appellant has not furnished the latest and correct address of Respondent No. 2 for effecting service so far.

The Office Report for directions is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

am