

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7494/2012

RAMAJI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UMABAI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 17/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Matwankar, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant wants to serve dasti  
notice upon respondent No.2. She is permitted to do so.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER