

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7494 OF 2012

RAMAJI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UMABAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved respondent No. 2 within three weeks, failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 28, 2017

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

ITEM NO. 19

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7494/2012

RAMAJI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UMABAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved respondent No. 2 within three weeks, failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)